Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

7.01
AREA:  0.11 in 2
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
®
MY
S6040R
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
       TO-220 AB - (R Package)
       TO-263 AB - (N Package)
56
DEVICE TYPE
S:  SCR
xx:  Lead Form Option
PACKAGE TYPE
R:  TO-220 (Non-isolated)
N:   TO-263 (D
CURRENT RATING
Lead Form Dimensions
40:  40A
VOLTAGE RATING
40:  400V
60:  600V
80:  800V
K0:  1000V
SENSITIVITY & TYPE
S 6040 R
[blank]:  40mA
2 - Pak)
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/22/16
Teccor® brand Thyristors
55 Amp Standard SCRs
Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage
Gate Sensitivity Type Package
400V 600V 800V 1000V
Sxx40R X X X X 40mA Standard SCR TO-220R
Sxx40N X X X X 40mA Standard SCR TO-263
Note: xx = Voltage
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
Sxx40RTP Sxx40R 2.2g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
Sxx40NTP Sxx40N 1.6g Tube 500 (50 per tube)
Sxx40NRP Sxx40N 1.6g Embossed Carrier 500
Note: xx = Voltage
Reel Pack (RP) for TO-263 Embossed Carrier Specifications
Gate
Cathode
Anode
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
0.945